Same-store Adjusted EBITDA of $1.0 billion versus $978 million for the comparable prior-year period.

Same-store Adjusted EBITDA, excluding our Caesars Digital segment, of $996 million versus $1.0 billion

for the comparable prior-year period.

Caesars Digital same-store Adjusted EBITDA of $11 million versus $(69) million for the comparable prior-

year period.

Tom Reeg, Chief Executive O�cer of Caesars Entertainment, Inc., commented, “The second quarter of 2023

re�ected continued strength in our business. Demand remains strong in both Las Vegas and our regional markets.

Caesars Digital posted its �rst quarter of positive adjusted EBITDA since our rebranding to Caesars Sportsbook in

the third quarter of 2021. Our capital investments are generating stronger than expected returns based on recent

new property openings.”

1

Second Quarter 2023 Financial Results Summary and Segment Information

After considering the e�ects of our completed divestitures, the following tables present adjustments to net

revenues, net income (loss) and Adjusted EBITDA as reported, in order to re�ect a same-store basis:

Net Revenues

  Three Months Ended June 30,
(In millions)   2023   2022   2022 Adj.   Adj. 2022 Total   % Change
Las Vegas $ 1,128  $ 1,142   $ —   $ 1,142   (1.2)%
Regional   1,461   1,455   (1)   1,454   0.5%
Caesars Digital   216   152   —   152   42.1%
Managed and Branded   72   74   —   74   (2.7)%
Corporate and Other   2   (2)   —   (2)   *

Caesars $ 2,879  $ 2,821   $ (1)   $ 2,820   2.1%

Net Revenues

  Six Months Ended June 30,
(In millions)   2023   2022   2022 Adj.   Adj. 2022 Total  % Change
Las Vegas $ 2,259  $ 2,056  $ —   $ 2,056  9.9%
Regional   2,850   2,818   (5)   2,813  1.3%
Caesars Digital   454   99   —   99  *
Managed and Branded   141   140   —   140  0.7%
Corporate and Other   5   —   —   —  *

Caesars $ 5,709  $ 5,113  $ (5)   $ 5,108  11.8%

Net Income (Loss)

  Three Months Ended June 30,
(In millions)   2023   2022   2022 Adj.   Adj. 2022 Total  % Change
Las Vegas $ 261   $ 313   $ —  $ 313   (16.6)%
Regional   124   145   2   147   (15.6)%
Caesars Digital   (22)   (116)   —   (116)   81.0%
Managed and Branded   19   (132)   156   24   (20.8)%
Corporate and Other   538   (333)   —   (333)   *

Caesars $ 920   $ (123)   $ 158  $ 35   *

Net Income (Loss)

  Six Months Ended June 30,
(In millions)   2023   2022   2022 Adj.   Adj. 2022 Total   % Change
Las Vegas $ 554   $ 481   $ —  $ 481   15.2%
Regional   199   269   2   271   (26.6)%
Caesars Digital   (54)   (692)   —   (692)   92.2%
Managed and Branded   38   (343)   385   42   (9.5)%
Corporate and Other   47   (518)   —   (518)   *

Caesars $ 784   $ (803)   $ 387  $ (416)   *

(a)

(a)

(a)

(a)

2

Adjusted EBITDA

  Three Months Ended June 30,

(In millions)   2023   2022

2022
Adj.   Adj. 2022 Total  % Change

Las Vegas $ 512   $ 547   $ —  $ 547   (6.4)%
Regional   508   513   —   513   (1.0)%
Caesars Digital   11   (69)   —   (69)   *
Managed and Branded   19   22   —   22   (13.6)%
Corporate and Other   (43)   (35)   —   (35)   (22.9)%

Caesars $ 1,007   $ 978   $ —  $ 978   3.0%

Adjusted EBITDA

  Six Months Ended June 30,

(In millions)   2023   2022

2022
Adj.   Adj. 2022 Total   % Change

Las Vegas $ 1,045   $ 947   $ —  $ 947   10.3%
Regional   956   972   —   972   (1.6)%
Caesars Digital   7   (623)   —   (623)   *
Managed and Branded   38   42   —   42   (9.5)%
Corporate and Other   (81)   (64)   —   (64)   (26.6)%